
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

South Lancs Travel 
Wigan Coachways

132

1 September 2014

Wigan
Ince 
Hindley
Hindley Green 
Atherton 
Tyldesley 
Boothstown 
Worsley 
intu Trafford Centre

From 1 September
132
The 1600 and 1700 journeys from 
intu Trafford Centre on Mondays to 
Saturdays are retimed to run 15 minutes 
later

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  14-1091–G132–8500–0714

Easy access on most buses



Operator details
South Lancs Travel
Unit 22/23 Chanters Industrial Estate
Atherton, M46 9BE
Telephone 01942 888893

Wigan Coachways
Unit 2C, Cricket Street Industrial Estate
Prescott Street, Wigan, WN6 7TP
Telephone 08456 777 773

Travelshops
Leigh Bus Station
Monday 9.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 5pm
Tue to Thur 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Friday 7.30am to 11.15am and 12pm to 3pm 
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays

Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information
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Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2014
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.



Wigan  — Hindley — Atherton — Tyldesley — Boothstown — intu Trafford Centre 132

Mondays to Fridays  
  W W W W W W W W W W        
 a 
 CD      SH SD SH          
Wigan, Bus Station 0659 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1350 1450 1550 1650        
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0712 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1405 1505 1605 1705        
Hindley Green, Leigh Road 0716 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1412 1512 1612 1712        
Atherton, Mealhouse Lane 0723 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1625 1725        
Hindsford, Tyldesley Old Road  0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1428 1528 1628 1728        
Tyldesley, Johnson Street  0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1432 1532 1632 1732        
Boothstown, Simpson Road  0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442  1542 1642 1742        
intu Trafford Centre, Bus Station  0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455  1555 1655 1755        
   

Saturdays  
 W  W                
Wigan, Bus Station 0850  1650                
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0905  1705                
Hindley Green, Leigh Road 0912 and 1712                
Atherton, Mealhouse Lane 0925 every 1725                
Hindsford, Tyldesley Old Road 0928 hour 1728                
Tyldesley, Johnson Street 0932 until 1732                
Boothstown, Simpson Road 0942  1742                
intu Trafford Centre, Bus Station 0955  1755                
  
Bus 132 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
a – Run by Wigan Coachways. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel  
CD – College days only  
SD – School days only  
SH – School holidays only  
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  
  
  



intu Trafford Centre — Boothstown — Tyldesley — Atherton — Hindley — Wigan 132

Mondays to Fridays  
 W W W W W W W W W W  W W      
           a        
         SH  CD        
intu Trafford Centre, Bus Station    1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1615  1715 1815      
Worsley, Leigh Road/Walkden Road    1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1628  1728 1828      
Boothstown, Simpson Road    1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1633  1733 1833      
Tyldesley, Square 0653 0713 0818 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1643 1727 1743 1843      
Hindsford, Tyldesley Old Road 0656 0716 0821 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1646 1729 1746 1846      
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0700 0720 0825 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1650 1732 1750 1850      
Hindley Green, Leigh Road 0707 0727 0832 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1657 1738 1757 1857      
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0717 0737 0842 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1707 1744 1807 1907      
Wigan, Bus Station 0730 0750 0905 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1720 1758 1820 1920      
  

Saturdays  
 W W W  W W W W           
intu Trafford Centre, Bus Station   1000  1500 1615 1715 1815           
Worsley, Leigh Road/Walkden Road   1013  1513 1628 1728 1828           
Boothstown, Simpson Road   1018 and 1518 1633 1733 1833           
Tyldesley, Square 0828 0928 1028 every 1528 1643 1743 1843           
Hindsford, Tyldesley Old Road 0831 0931 1031 hour 1531 1646 1746 1846           
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0835 0935 1035 until 1535 1650 1750 1850           
Hindley Green, Leigh Road 0842 0942 1042  1542 1657 1757 1857           
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0852 0952 1052  1552 1707 1807 1907           
Wigan, Bus Station 0905 1005 1105  1605 1720 1820 1920           
  
Bus 132 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
a – Run by Wigan Coachways. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel  
CD – College days only  
SH – School holidays only  
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  


